



February 4, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Through: NEAPS

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company
NSE Scrip Code: ELGIEQUIP / BSE Scrip Code: 522074**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022. The advertisements were published in The Hindu Business Line (English - All India Edition) and The Hindu Tamil (Tamil - Tamilnadu Edition) newspapers on February 4, 2023.

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website i.e., www.elgi.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Elgi Equipments Limited

S Prakash
Company Secretary
Encl.a/a

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

Registered Office : Elgi Industrial Complex III, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641005, Tamilnadu, India
T +91 422 2589 555, **E** investor@elgi.com, **W** www.elgi.com, **TOLL-FREE NO:** 1800-425-3544 | 1800-203-3544
CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351

6	Equity Share Capital	647.07	647.07	647.07	647.07	647.07	647.07	647.07	647.07	647.07	647.07	647.07	647.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)												-45769
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic :	2.56	2.23	0.67	6.91	1.85	5.46	2.56	2.23	0.67	6.91	1.85	5.46
	2. Diluted:	2.56	2.23	0.67	6.91	1.85	5.46	2.56	2.23	0.67	6.91	1.85	5.46

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.nseindia.com and FACT website www.fact.co.in.

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2022

ELGI
Always Better.

(₹. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Income						
	Income from operations	7,724.43	7,387.22	6,556.15	22,049.60	17,970.92	25,247.06
	Other income	179.17	146.69	108.19	443.37	400.14	549.74
	Total income	7,903.60	7,533.91	6,664.34	22,492.97	18,371.06	25,796.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,051.75	1,040.92	636.69	2,797.59	1,633.72	2,630.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,051.75	1,040.92	636.69	2,797.59	1,633.72	2,630.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	800.61	719.59	417.34	2,007.05	1,053.68	1,784.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	768.94	787.90	426.29	2,070.76	1,099.09	1,856.70
6	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each)	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each)						
	Basic:	2.53	2.27	1.32	6.35	3.33	5.64
	Diluted:	2.53	2.27	1.32	6.34	3.33	5.64

Notes:

- The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 03, 2023.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Mar 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Income						
	Income from operations	4,379.44	4,484.74	4,085.45	13,005.68	11,264.79	15,825.90
	Other income	211.21	262.42	89.89	625.76	354.80	456.80
	Total income	4,590.65	4,747.16	4,175.34	13,631.44	11,619.59	16,282.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	932.16	955.39	617.28	2,480.36	1,710.64	2,513.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	745.62	727.36	457.82	1,918.51	1,287.13	1,893.51
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	763.35	747.11	464.72	1,935.49	1,319.76	1,933.98

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Coimbatore

Date : February 03, 2023

Jairam Varadaraj
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

ELGI Industrial Complex, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641 005.
Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697
email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com



பேரறிஞர் அண்ணாவின் 54-வது நினைவு தினத்தையொட்டி, சென்னை மெரினாவில் உள்ள அவரது நினைவிடத்தில் அதிமுக இடைக்கால பொதுச்செயலாளர் பழனிசாமி உள்ளிட்ட நிர்வாகிகள் மலர்தூவி அஞ்சலி செலுத்தினார். (அடுத்த படம்) அண்ணா நினைவிடத்தில் மலர் வளையம் வைத்து அஞ்சலி செலுத்திய முன்னாள் முதல்வர் ஓ.பன்னீர்செல்வம் மற்றும் நிர்வாகிகள்.

↑ அண்ணா நினைவிடத்தில் அஞ்சலி செலுத்திய வி.கே.சசிகலா படங்கள்: ம.பிர

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2022

ELGI
Always Better.

(₹. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2022	Sep 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Income						
	Income from operations	7,724.43	7,387.22	6,556.15	22,049.60	17,970.92	25,247.06
	Other income	179.17	146.69	108.19	443.37	400.14	549.74
	Total income	7,903.60	7,533.91	6,664.34	22,492.97	18,371.06	25,796.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,051.75	1,040.92	636.69	2,797.59	1,633.72	2,630.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,051.75	1,040.92	636.69	2,797.59	1,633.72	2,630.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	800.61	719.59	417.34	2,007.05	1,053.68	1,784.28
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	768.94	787.90	426.29	2,070.76	1,099.09	1,856.70
6	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each)	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each)						
	Basic:	2.53	2.27	1.32	6.35	3.33	5.64
	Diluted:	2.53	2.27	1.32	6.34	3.33	5.64

Notes:

- The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 03, 2023.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		Dec 31, 2022	Sep 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Income						
	Income from operations	4,379.44	4,484.74	4,085.45	13,005.68	11,264.79	15,825.90
	Other income	211.21	262.42	89.89	625.76	354.80	456.80
	Total income	4,590.65	4,747.16	4,175.34	13,631.44	11,619.59	16,282.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	932.16	955.39	617.28	2,480.36	1,710.64	2,513.43
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	745.62	727.36	457.82	1,918.51	1,287.13	1,893.51
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	763.35	747.11	464.72	1,935.49	1,319.76	1,933.98

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Coimbatore
Date : February 03, 2023

Jairam Varadaraj
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

ELGI Industrial Complex, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641 005.

Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697

email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com